

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN–LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 The U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

## SA1718-023: Resolution to Add the Indigenous Land Recognition Statement to the Agenda

DATE: November 25, 2017 AUTHOR(S): Dani Kallis SPONSOR(S): Amy Weber, Yer Xiong, Alicia Quinones, Colin Giles

WHEREAS in the 2015-2016 term the UWL Student Association passed a resolution in support of the Indigenous Land Recognition Policy;

WHEREAS the policy is as follows: We would like to recognize that the University of Wisconsin - La Crosse occupies the land of the Ho Chunk people. Please take a moment to celebrate and honor this ancestral Ho Chunk land, and the sacred lands of all indigenous peoples;

WHEREAS multiple administrators, including our chancellor, have pointed out that we aren't acknowledging the previous resolution by reading the statement in our meetings;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED within the agenda for every weekly meeting that is described within the Student Association By-Laws, the Indigenous Land Recognition Statement will be added to Article VI section 5.1 as line item III with all following line items being re-numbered accordingly.

FAILED	12-06-2017
Lauren Mason President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association	Date
FAILED	12-06-2017
Jacob Schimmel President, Student Association	Date